
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DEVON 
ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. FOR 
DESIGNATION OF A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING 
AND PRORATION UNIT AND FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO. 14569 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) ss. 

J. SCOTT HALL, attorney and authorized representative of Devon Production Company, 

L.P., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of 

Rule 19.15.4.12 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that 

Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of 

all interested persons entitled to receive notice, as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and 

that pursuant to Rule 19.15.4.12, notice has been given at the correct addresses or last known 

addresses provided by such rule. 

J. SCOTT HALL 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ̂ "j^-day of April, 2011. 

My Commission Expires: -.JiV2L ,4<.b'i - \ 
Notary Public 



EXHIBIT A 

Virginia Berry, Individually and 
as Trustee of Virginia B. Berry 
Marital Trust 
P. O. Box 1432 
San Angelo, TX 76902 

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 
Cimarex Energy Co. 
600 N. Marienfeld, Suite 600 
Midland, TX 79701 

Lewis B. Burleson 
Lewis Burleson Properties, LP 
P. O. Box 2479 
Midland, TX 79707 

James L. Harden, III 
P. O. Box 281089 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

OHB, Inc. 
134 W. Harris Avenue, Suite 3 
San Angelo, TX 76902 

Petro Atlas Corporation 
P. O. Box 281089 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co. 
P. O. Box 840 
Artesia, NM 88211-0840 

Shogoil & Gas Co. I I , LLC 
Carolyn L. Shogrin, Manager & 
Trustee 
P. O. Box 29450 
Santa Fe, NM 87592-9450 

Harvey E. Yates Company 
P. O. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202-1933 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South 4 l h Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

XTO Energy, Inc. 
810 Houston Street, Suite 2000 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Nadel & Gussman Heyco, LLC 
P. O. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202-1933 

Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 
HOW. Louisiana Avenue 
Suite 200 

Midland, TX 79701 

Jack Huff 
Jack Huff Energy, Ltd. 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 101 
Midland, TX 7970 

Shogoil & Gas Co. LLC 
c/o Claire Shogrin 
P. O. Box 209 
Hay Springs, NE 69347 

SM Energy Company 
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80203 

Jo Ann Walker, Individually 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

Magnum Hunter Production, L. P. 
P. O. Box 140907 
Irving, TX 75014-0907 

Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1708 
Hobbs, NM 88241-1708 

Marshall & Winston, Inc. 
P.O. Box 50880 
Midland, TX 79710-0880 

Jo Ann Walker, Trustee of the 
Marital Deduction QTIP Trust 
Created u/w/o C. Daniel Walker, 
Deceased 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

Jeffrey L. Keim 
Cabot Oil & Gas Corp. 
900 Lee St. E, Suite 1500 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Daniel C. Walker 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

Clarence Chandler 
5107 Teakwood Terrace 
Midland, TX 79707 

SM Energy Company 
3300 N. A Street, Bldg. 7 
Suite 200 
Midland, TX 79705 

Marshall & Winston, Inc. 
P.O. Box 50880 
Midland, TX 79710-0880 
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MONTGOMERY 
ft A N D R F WS Ce" (505) 670-7362 

v x i v i i \ J » v u » » KJ E m a j | . shall@montand.com 

J. SCOTT HALL 

L A W F I R M Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

October 27 , 2010 
Virginia Berry, Individually and 
as Trustee of Virginia B. Berry 
Marital Trust CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
P. O. Box 1432 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
San Angelo, TX 76902 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated Units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

«n«nw^- U tu S L F r a n d S ° r i V e ' S a n t a F e ' N e w M e x i c o - Y ° u are not required to 
attend this heanng. but as an owner of an interest that may be « f f e « e d T ^ 

r i m T ' F 8 i l U r e t 0 9 P P e a r 3 t t h 9 t t i m e a n d becom/ pTr y

V 

intend o J ^ t f r ° m c h a l , e n 9 i n 9 t h i s application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the heanng and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 

^̂ :pwiahanrrhe

serve the Division'counsei for the APPncZTnd oeth: 
^hprfni.H f Prf-heanng statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled heanng date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13 

U.S. Postal Service TM 
CERTIFIED MAILTM RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.como 

r r 

m 

Return Receipt Fee 
j—I (Endorsement Required) 

^ Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Virginia Berry, Individually and 
! l^as Tnisfee nf-WiralMio n. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 

R: COMPLETE THISSECTION 

'4e items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
41 Restricted Delivery is desired. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Virginia Berry, Individually and 
as Trustee of Virginia B. Berry 
Marital Trust 
P. O. B o x 1432 

San Angelo, TX 76902 

Signature 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Receivedbf(PrintedName) 

tD. Is delivery address different from Item 1 ? t-l ITBS 
; | If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
Recertified Mail 

Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number |-
• '{Transfer from\ service label) ; ; j>. 

700b E150 000E 3511 5454 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 > 



MONTGOMERY ,SC0TTHALL 
& A N D R F W S C e" (505)670-7362 
VX / l l 1 u J \ L , » ¥ KJ E m a i | . shall@montand.com 
L A W F I R M Reply To: Santa Fe Office 

www.montand.com 

October 27, 2010 

Lewis B. Burleson 
Lewis Burleson Properties, LP CERTIFIED MAIL/ 

w-9; B ? X i 4 7 9 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
Midland, TX 79707 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE. Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present test imony. Failure to appear at that t ime and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties wi th a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19 .15.4 .13 . 

Very truly yours, 

U.S. Postal Service™ rtr_10_ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
,n\Tit!c mn On,y; No l ^ n c e Coverage Provide^ 

V , , ^ informafon visit our website a. www.usps.cony 

J ] 

• 

a 
• 
ru 
tO 

Lfl 
a 
a 
p-

Retum ReceiptFoe 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Po; 

Sent To 
Lewis B. Burleson 
Lewis Burleson Properties, LP 

streStiVipi p o. Box 2479 
.ar.PO.Box 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J. Scott Hall 

SENDER!: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Comrjete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Lewis B. Burleson 
j'Lewis Burleson Properties, LP 
•P. O. Box 2479 
Midland, TX 79707 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? O Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: / D No 

3. Service Type I 
S3 Certified Mail • Express Mail I 
• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise \ 

• Insured Mail • CO.D. t 
~f 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

Article Number . . . i i i i : 
! ! ! H I ) ! 

(Transfer from service label) 
iH?DDS ISEDHODDb 3 405* 4ID­

'S Form 38i1 ^ .February 2004 i i i Domestic Return Receipt 
i 11 i i i i t i i I i i i I I i 

10259&O2-M-1540 ) 



J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

October 27, 2010 

Clarence Chandler 
5107 Teakwood Terrace CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
Midland, TX 79707 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A Copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 
L A W F I R M 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

• U.S. Postal Service™ 
• CERTIFIED MAILM RECEIPT 
B| (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J. Scott Hall 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pos 

Sent To 

Clarence Chandler 
5107 Teakwood Ten-ace 

m&Si Midland, TX 79707 

15ireei;Api. 
or POBox. 

See Reverse for Instructions 
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MONTGOMERY 
& ANDREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27 , 2010 

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 
Cimarex Energy Co. 
600 N. Marienfeld, Suite 600 
Midland, TX 79701 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

th is will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 

JSH:kw 

elivery information visit our website at 
www.usps.com 

Certified Fee 
ru 
• Retum Receipt Fee 
• (Endorsement Required) 
^ • Restricted Delivery Fee 

(Endorsement Required) 

SENDER: 'COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 
^Cimarex Energy Co. 
600 N. Marienfeld, Suite 600 1 
'Midland, TX 79701 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 

X • Addressee 

B.J3eceived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: ^ i t e - . 

3. Service Type 
a Certified Mail 

J u Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. [ 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
\(Tr^sfef.frpm service label) \ 7DDL E1SD DDDE 35=11 A4bl 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 
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MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505)670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

James L. Harden, III 
P. 0. Box 281089 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend th.. heanng, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected y may 

o Z l o r T j r i r ^ T - F a i ' U r e t 0 a p P 6 a r a t t h a t time and be omeTpTr y 
intend o t' ^ C h a l , e n 9 i n 9 t h i s application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 

l l l l Z Z T o ^ H ^ ^ D M " 0 n ' C O U n s e I f o r the Applicant, and oth 
P hin . H K W * * * ™ * statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13 

U.S. Postal ServiceiM 
CERTIFIED MAILM RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

Frfr delivery information visit our website at www.usps.c0m9 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

n 
i? Return Receipt Fee 
-J (Endorsement Required) 
3 Restricted Delivery Fee 
j (Endorsement Required) 
• 

1 
1 
3 

J . Scott Hall 

Total Po 

Sent To 
James L. Harden, III 
P. O. Box 281089 

cfloitaL Lakewood, CO 80228 _ 
- f 
END ER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

JamesiL.TIarden, III 
P O. Box 281089 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 

X 

B. Received by (PhnfSifSlaTne) ' ^ O G 

D. Is delivery address different 
If YES, enter delivei 

3. Service Type 
fJlCertified Mail 

vf-l Registered 
• Insured Mail 

]£*pcess Mail 
• RetaH#fleee1pt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee; • Yes 

2. Article Number A] i f 
(Transfer from service labe 7D0S: IflEO OdOb 34D5. E4E7 I 

PS Form 3811} ffebruajy 2004 j j Domestic Return Receipt 10259&-02-M-1540 
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MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 
Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 
HOW. Louisiana Avenue 
Suite 200 
Midland, TX 79701 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usp'^csrn® 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Posta 

J! Sent To 
Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 

_1_1.Q_XX/_ I_c»i.M.cia.tta_A.veni.ie.. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 

JL 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
iterri'.4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A. Sigriature . » 

xCUWSori ess-
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 

iterri'.4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
a Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 

or on the front if space permits. 

B.Jteceived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

1. Article Addressed to: 
D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 
. 

f ' 
'Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 
'110W. Louisiana Avenue 
!suite.200 . 
Midland, TX. 79701 
'v . . . . *«9Kato... 

I 

I I 
I 

f ' 
'Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 
'110W. Louisiana Avenue 
!suite.200 . 
Midland, TX. 79701 
'v . . . . *«9Kato... 

3. Service Type 
I fi^ Certified Mail • Express Mail 

J • Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • CO.D. 

f ' 
'Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 
'110W. Louisiana Avenue 
!suite.200 . 
Midland, TX. 79701 
'v . . . . *«9Kato... 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article.Number 
(Transfer from service label)} 

PS F o r m ' 3 8 1 " I , February 2004 1 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 



MONTGOMERY 
&ANDREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 
Jack Huff 
Jack Huff Energy, Ltd. 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 101 
Midland, TX 79705 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the well. 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010, at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-1289 

6301 Indian School Road NE. Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours. 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

U.S. Postal ServiceTM 
CERTIFIED MAILM RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg, 

Return Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

'Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total Pr 
Jack Huff 

J . Scott Hal 

S e n t T o Jack Huff Energy, Ltd. 
1^4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 101 

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

JackcHuff 
Jack f l u f f Energy, Ltd. ^ 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 101 
Midland, 1X7970 

B. Received bylPrinted Name) 

Signature j I „ 
DLAgent 

Addressee 
C Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
Certified Mall 
Registered 

• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Retum Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

!. Article Number 
j (Transfer from service-jabel/m 7DQ5 lfiED ODDb 34DS E441 

SS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-O2-M-1540 • 



MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

Jeffrey L. Keim 
October 27, 2010 

Cabot Oil & Gas Corp. 
900 Lee St. e, Suite 1500 
Charleston, WV 25301 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County! New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' f rom the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the well. 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

t 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

• 
a 
r̂  

Sent 
Jeffrey L. Keim 

'f^ Cabot Oil & Gas Corp. 
c«>; 900 Lee St. e, Suite 1500 

onl a c t o n J J L V _ 2 5 1 0 1 . 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J. Scott Hall 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete" items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addresse'd'to: 

Jeffrey|L. Keim 
Cabot ©j.l & Gas Corp. 
900 LvflSt. e, Suite 1500 
Charleston, WV 25301 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature * 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

Br-fteceived by (Printed Name) 

f>r~ 
C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1 ? 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
DJ Certified Mall • Express Mail 

- / D Registered • Retum Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number ( ; | 
(Transfer from service L i l i i 

3 S Form 3811February 2004« i \ \ i Domestic Return'Receipt 102595-O2-M-1540 ; 



J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

October 27, 2010 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Stapdard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' f rom the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Borle Spring formation. 
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 
L A W F I R M 

Lynx Petroleum Consultans, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1708 
Hobbs, NM 88241-1708 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive. Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not reauireri tn 
attend t h , s hearing. b u t a s a n ^ Q f m may be affected vo ma v 

TZTJl^^"™?-Fai lure , 0 appear a t , h a t t i m e £p™v 
intend o « end 1 , h ^ " f r ° m j * 3 ' " ^ ^ application a, a later time. If you 
intend , 0 a t t e n d the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 

I Z e Z Z T S t S 6 r V e * e DiViSi°n' C ° U n S e l f 0 r t h e Applicant, and oth parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business dav, h»f„r« ,L 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19 15 4.13 

U.S. Postal Servicer,/, 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www;Li^^rJ'0::!4-'j/ 

wetum Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Total F Lynx Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 

~ M P f * P. 0. Box 1708 
•SimStA Hobbs, NM 88241-1708 

_ r i r . Q F S & * — „ _ -. _ „_ . 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Compiete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Lynx Petroleum Consultants* Inc. 
|P.O. Box 1708 
'iHobbs, NM 88241-1708 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

| 3.Ns*rvlce Type 
) ^Oeer t i f i ed Mail 

• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail [ 
• Retum Receipt for Merchandise \ 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number j 
(Transfer from service /abe^ 

7DDS 1S2D rjrjDh 3HUS EHSfl 

PS Formf38jl j l , 'February 2p04j | \ \ \ \ [Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 ; 



MONTGOMERY 
& ANDREWS 

J.SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505)670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 

L A W F I R M R e p , y T o ; S a n t a F e 

www.montand.com 

October 27, 2010 

Magnum Hunter Production, L. P. 
P. 0. Box 140907 CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
Irving, TX 75014-0907 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the well. 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Perafta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J. Scott Hall 

JSH:kw 
Enclosure 

00229124 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED M'ATL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

Total Postaj 

Sent To 
Magnum Hunter Production, L. P. 
P. O. Box 140907 

SSlrving,TX 75014-0907 
'ciiy.'siateizi 

PS Form 3800. Jvmo 2002_ 
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MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@Tiontand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montandxom 

L A W F I R M 

Marshall & Winston, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 50880 
Midland, TX 79710-0880 

October 27, 2010 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the well . 

A Copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.rm, at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque. New Mexico 87176-6210 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 
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U.S. Postal Service TM 
CERTIFIED MAIL, RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com 

? Postage 

j Certified Fee 

Rijturn Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Tota l P 0 P t a r t o A . F o o c . 

$ 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

? Postage 

j Certified Fee 

Rijturn Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Tota l P 0 P t a r t o A . F o o c . 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

? Postage 

j Certified Fee 

Rijturn Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Tota l P 0 P t a r t o A . F o o c . 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

? Postage 

j Certified Fee 

Rijturn Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Tota l P 0 P t a r t o A . F o o c . 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

? Postage 

j Certified Fee 

Rijturn Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Tota l P 0 P t a r t o A . F o o c . .<ft 
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P. % Box 50880 
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 
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i Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

I Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 
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P:.0. Box 50880 
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MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 
L A W F I R M 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

October 27, 2010 

Nadel & Gussman Heyco, LLC 
P. 0. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202-1933 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010, at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 
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• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 
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v / _ <• r- 1 \ • Agent 
r / 1 CjS^-l S T fJD Addressee 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 i f Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

"B^_3eceived by (Printed Name) C Date of Delivery 
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/' • 
! Nadel & Gussman Heyco, LLC M 1 

; P.O. Box # 3 3 
Roswell, N M 88202-1933 

vjrji, • 

v_ 111. 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1 ? U Yes 
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• Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
; (Transfer from sery/Cwa 

7DD5 iflED aggfa 3HDS B H T ^ I : : ? 

PS Form 381 1', 'February f2004 Domestic Return Receipt 10259&-02-M-1J 



MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

OHB, Inc. 
134 W. Harris Avenue, Suite 3 
San Angelo, TX 76902 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010, at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J. Scott Hall 

_ Restricted Delivery Fee , ^ • 
^ (Endorsement Required) ffl f [ ( 

* OHB, Inc. 
•Hi 

n 134 W. Harris Avenue, Suite 3 
- San Angelo, TX 76902 

r r ^ ~ *it* * 
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MONTGOMERY 
& ANDREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505)670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
wvvw.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

Petro Atlas Corporation 
P. 0. Box 281089 
Lakewood, CO 80228 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010, at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 8844200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 

J I L 

U.S. Postal ServiceiM 
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 
Agent 
Addressee 

3. Service Type* 
SrCertified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
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MONTGOMERY JSC0TTHALL 
& A N D R F W S C e" : (505)670-7362 
u ' 1 1 1 ^ Email: shall@montand.com 
L A W F I R M R e p | y T o . S a n t a F e o f f i ^ 

www.montand.com 

October 27 , 2010 
Sharbro Oil Ltd. Co. 
P. O. Box 840 
A _ * X U j f o 0 o , , noAn C E R T I F I E D M A L / 

Artesia, NM 88211-0840 
RETURN RECE PT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569 : In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 

( in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 8844200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P. A . 

J . Scott Hall 
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so that we can return the card to you. 
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D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter detlySy E(d3f§ssjDelow: • No 

3. Sejrvice Type 
Ja.Cer t i f iecrMail ( j , 

O Registered^^-^Q-Relurn Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

Article Number 
(Transfer from servicejabel)^ 

7DD6 3230 DDDD 2431 226=1 

Form '3'81'1 .Teb'ruarV 2004'' 
U l l 

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 , 



MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505)670-7362 . 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
wvvw.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27 , 2010 
Shogoil & Gas Co. LLC 
c/o Claire Shogrin 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

P. O. Box 209 
Hay Springs, NE 69347 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque. New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505)670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

Shogoil & Gas Co. I I , LLC 
Carolyn L. Shogrin, Manager & 
Trustee 
P. O. Box 29450 
Santa Fe,NM 87592-9450 

Ictober 27, 2010 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally f rom a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 3 3 0 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 

JDqmestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com© 

Tota,Shogoil & Gas Co. I I LLC 
^Caro lyn L. Shogrin, Manager & 
'gfreet trustee 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

ogoil & Gas Co. I I , LLC 
:iCarolyn L. Shogrin, Manager & 
Trustee 
'P. OL Box 29450 
Santk Fe, NM 87592-9450 

received by ( , v 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

3. Sei 

• Insured Mail 

^Express Mail 
• Retum Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

I 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

? !) 
. .. . ) ) i i 

"" (Transfer from service label) 

> n t 
2. Article'Number 

1111170061 333011 OPTO SBiM 5?^! 
102595-02-M-1540 . 



MONTGOMERY 
&ANDREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
vww.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

November 1, 2010 

SM Energy Company 
3300 N. A Street, Bldg. 7 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Suite 200 
Midland, TX 79705 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
Compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and f the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



November 1, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend t h l s n e a r i n g , b u t a n Q w n e r Q f a n ^ d ^ 

appear and present test.mony. Failure to appear at that t ime and become a party 

intend°Io Z l ' T l ^ c h a l , e n 9 i n 9 t h i s application at a later time. If you 
ntend to attend the heanng and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 

I Z e T ^ T S 6 r V e ° i V i S i 0 n ' C ° U n S e l f ° r t h e A ^ , i c a n t ' ™ * other 
P h!n , T u P T h e a r m g s t a t e m e n t at ^as t four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

U.S. Postal Service 
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

1 • 

Street, Apt. No.; 
or PO Box No. 

J . Scott Hall 

ENCER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4)r Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

<3/» 

33o 
SCufa 900 

A. Signature 

X 
nature * . 
A A , (J CUgent 

/ • * " *" C ^ ^ K ^ g X c J ^ - O • Addressee 

B. Received, by (Printed Name) . Receiv C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
^Cert i f ied Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mall 
• Retum Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2 - 1 £ 2 & l i L & j7oaajMDi t & m m n obsiii 
PS Form 3811 ̂ February 2004 u * HDomestic Return Receipt 

i l l I 

102595-02-M-1540 
I 



MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www. monta nd .com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

SM Energy Company 
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80203 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application w i th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 

' N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330" from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 3 3 0 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com,).; 

D F F f l C i 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Retum Receipt Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Postmark 
• " Here 

_TotaU 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can retum the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

SM-Energy Company 
1775'fSherman Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80203 

Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 

A. Signatui 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
J2f«Certified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

TDDfi 323D 0000 E431 E3M 

; FomV-381 i l , February 2004! I \ \ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 



MONTGOMERY 
82 AN DREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Celt: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

Daniel C. Walker 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 

j in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 8844200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

m 
m 

;m 
ru 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mai, 0n,v: Ng msurance Covers P r o M ) 

^ l ^ r y information visit our website a, www usps com 

J . Scott Hall 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete itims 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Daniel C. Walker 
2Y08 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

lure . 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

yRggeived by (Printed/Name) C. Date of Delivery i 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
J R Certified Mail 

U Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Fee) • Yes 

' I ! I I IS'. 

2. Article Number; jj ]} ji)))! ?QDfl}}32!30 'ffobl 2^31M 2333' 
(Transfer from service label) _ _ 

PS Fprm 381]1, februafy 2004 j 11! : 1 Domestic Return Receipt 102595T02-M-1540 | 



MONTGOMERY 
82 AN DREWS 
L A W F I R M 

J.SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505)670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

Jo Ann WatKer, t rustee ot the Marital 0 c t o D e r 2 7 > 2010 
Deduction QTIP Trust Created u/w/o C. 
Daniel Walker, Deceased ^ r . ^ , ^ , , „„ „, , , 
2108 Fountain Square CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



*, 

October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

a 
i m 
ru 

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

d e l i v e r y information visit our website at www.usps.comI 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 

sJo Ann Walker, Individually 
s2108 Fountain Square 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

r 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

Jo Ann Walker, Individually 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 3.. Service Type 

__-j5gCertified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number 
- 4 - 4 — K i l l — U 

(Transfer from service label)_ 700fi'!•'3?E 3 0' 0000 ^ H ^ T 2 3 ^ 0 ' ^ ' ';' 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 
U i ! ! i 

102595-02-M-1540 • 



MONTGOMERY 
& AN DREWS 

J.SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

Jo Ann Walker, Individually 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 3 3 0 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 

/(, supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application wil l be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 8844200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

ru 

U.S. Postal Service TM 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usp^corn^ 

J . Scott Hall 

a 
a 
• 
• 

• 
m 
ru 

Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

total Pes- Jo Ann \VMkcV; Trustee ofthe Vlaritai 
nprinctipn OTIP Trust Created u/w/o 

SENDERjCOMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete .:: 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Jo Ann'^alker, Trustee ofthe Marital?** 
Deduction QTIP Trust Created uAv/ 
C. DaniSl Walker, Deceased 
2108 Fountain Square 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature . 
• Agent | 
• Addressee i 

ef/Received by ( Printed Name) 
^^r^A/^U^-^'/C^ 

C. Date of Delivery ! 

If YES, enter delivery address below. • No 

4 

3. Service Type 
gCertified Mail 

> Q Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• CO.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

Article Number-, t; 7 Q Q 6 3£3fJ>" 000D< i E 431; lE3EL j ;; ; * > 
(Transferfromservice,. :•. . • • •• • - > >.. • * n -. 

3 Form 3'811February 2004 ' ' ' Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 I 



MONTGOMERY 
& ANDREWS 

J . SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27 , 2010 

XTO Energy, Inc. 
810 Houston Street, Suite 2000 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the well . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 8844200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



October 27, 2010 
Page 2 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall U.S. Postal Service rn 
C E R T I F I E D MAIL™ R E C E I P T 
V t - M • e coverage Provided) 

C3 
C3 Restricted Delivery Fee 

(Endorsement Required) 
a 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2,-and 3. Also complete 
item4, if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

XTO Energy, Inc. 
810 Houston Street, Suite 2000 
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&ANDREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

October 27, 2010 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

105 South 4 th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This wil l advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 330 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 330 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered wil l be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the wel l . 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010 , at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 8844200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico. You are not required to 
attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected, you may 
appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party 
of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you 
intend to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter 
your appearance and serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant, and other 
parties with a pre-hearing statement at least four business days before the 
scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division Rule 19.15.4.13. 

U.S. Postal Service™ ¥ 
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J . Scott Hall 

- C « m o r Q , t . i o t 1 _ 

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

i Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Rem 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Pjint your name and address on the reverse 

.so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

Article Addressed to: 

Yat§s|Petroleum Corporation 
105'South 4th Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

/ V Signature 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

B. Received1 bTtPirlhteotMme) 

0 
C. Date of Delivery 

:T 2 8 2010 
D. Is delivery address different from Item 1 ? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 
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L A W F I R M 

October 27 , 2010 

Harvey E. Yates Company 
P. O. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202-1933 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Re: NMOCD Case No. 14569: In the Matter of the Application of Devon Energy 
Production Company, L.P. for Designation of a Non-Standard Oil Spacing and 
Proration Unit and for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company has filed an 
Application wi th the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order 
consolidating the 40-acre spacing units within the N/2 N/2 of Section 15, 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, NMPM and designating the consolidated units 
as a 160-acre ± non-standard oil spacing and proration unit in the Bone Spring 
formation for Devon's horizontal drilling project area. Devon also seeks the 
compulsory pooling of all interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the N/2 
N/2 of said Section 15 to be dedicated to its West Shinnery 15 Federal No. 2-H 
Well to be drilled horizontally from a surface location 3 3 0 ' from the East line and 
660 ' from the North line to a bottomhole location 3 3 0 ' from the West line and 
660 ' from the North line to a depth sufficient to test the Bone Spring formation. 
Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the 
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for 
supervision, designation of Devon Energy as operator and a charge for risk involved 
in drilling the well. 

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. 

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on 
November 18, 2010, at 8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 9824289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 
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parties with a pre-hearing statement !( t h e A p p l i c a n t . and other 
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Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J . Scott Hall 
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